507061579 01/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7108418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEBSTER BANK	01/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALTON ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	131 WILLOW STREET	
City:	CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5928746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)272-1673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-272-2565

Email:vrobitaille@robitaillelaw.comCorrespondent Name:VINCENT C ROBITAILLEAddress Line 1:402 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: CHESHIRE, CONNECTICUT 06410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT C ROBITAILLE	
SIGNATURE:	/vcr/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Webster Releases#page1.tif source=Webster Releases#page2.tif

PATENT 507061579 REEL: 058572 FRAME: 0643

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;

That Webster Bank, a federally chartered savings bank having a Main Office at 145 Bank Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 and a Mortgage Servicing Office at 609 West Johnson Avenue, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, does hereby release and discharge a certain Mortgage from

Dalton Enterprises, Inc.

to Webster Bank

dated October 22,1998 and recorded in the Cheshire Land Records, County of New Haven, State of Connecticut in Vol. 1308 at Page 251, the note secured by said mortgage having been duly paid and satisfied.

Also to release Volume 1308 on Page 273, Volume 1308 on Page 295 and Vol 1308 on Page 319 in the Cheshire Land Records.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, it has caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed hereto this January 17, 2003.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

LYNN M. GILLOOLY

ADELE DINUZZO, ITS
LOAN OPERATION MANAGER

EILEEN T. MARTINELLI

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

SS: CHESHIRE

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

Personally appeared Adele DiNuzzo, its Loan Operation Manager of Webster Bank, a federal savings bank, who acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be her free act and the free deed of saild bank, before me.

Property Address:

NOTARY PUBLIC JANET B. CAREY

My commission Expires: __3/31/04__

PATENT REEL: 058572 FRAME: 0644

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;

That Webster Bank, a federally chartered savings bank having a Main Office at 145 Bank Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 and a Mortgage Servicing Office at 609 West Johnson Avenue, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, does hereby release and discharge a certain Mortgage from

Dalton Enterprises, Inc.

to Webster Bank

dated September 7, 2001 and recorded in the Cheshire Land Records, County of New Haven, State of Connecticut in Vol. 1247 at Page 121, the note secured by said mortgage having been duly paid and satisfied.

Also to release Ucc Financing Statement in Volume 1247 on Page 150 and Assignment of Leases in Volume 1247 on Page 168 of the Cheshire Land Records.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, it has caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed hereto this January 17, 2003.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

 \times 100

LYNN M. GILLOOLY

EILEEN T. MARTANELLI

Webster Bank

ADELE DINUZZO, ITS LOAN OPERATION MANAGER

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

SS: CHESHIRE

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

Personally appeared Adele DiNuzzo, its Loan Operation Manager of Webster Bank, a federal savings bank, who acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be her free act and the free deed of said bank, before me.

Property Address:

NOTARY PUBLIC JANET B. CAREY

My commission Expires:__3/31/04_

PATENT REEL: 058572 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 01/06/2022